Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



11-08-2005



DEPARMAT A COMPRES 18
Les Pater Util ra enarization 18
I PCT/PTO 17 JUN 2005

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark	103115566 the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Richard R. Roesler Derek L. Crawford	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bayer MaterialScience LLC				
Derek L. Crawford Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 100 Bayer Road				
Execution Date(s) 5/24/05; 5/14/05	offeet/Madress.				
X Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Pittsburgh				
Joint Research Agreement	State: PA				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States of America Zip: 15205-9741				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) To be Assigned Herewith	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
PO7632US/MD02-174B \					
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Bayer MaterialScience LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	$\overline{\mathrm{X}}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information				
State: PA Zip: 15205-9741	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: <u>(412) 777-3813</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 13-3848				
Fax Number: (412) 777-3902	-				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: Signature	<u> </u>				
Donna J. Veatch	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents: 2				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS	We , 1) Ric	chard R. Roesler;	and 2) Derek L. Crawford
of	1) 863 Hillcrest	Circle, Wexford,	PA 15090-7583;	and 2) 678 Gamble Road, Oakdale, PA
<u>15071</u>				
have in	vented certain i	mprovements in _	A PROCESS FO	R THE PREPARATION OF MOISTURE-
CURA	BLE, POLYETHI	ER URETHANES	WITH TERMINA	L CYCLIC UREA/REACTIVE SILANE
GROU	PS			
describ	ed in a patent a	pplication execut	ed by	us and identified in the United States
Patent	Office as follows	3:		
		Serial No.:	To be Assigned	
		Filed:	Herewith	
and Att	orney's Docket	No.: <u>PO-7632US</u>	/ <u>MD02-174B</u> an	d
	ny of the State o	of Delaware is des	sirous of acquiring	of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, a limited liability the entire right, title and interest in and to obtained therefore;
entire r applica any ap, applica inventionalso the be obtained divisional inventional received and received a	our emploisign and transferight, title, and in tition, in any form plications filed in titions under the on or inventions e entire right, title ained in this or a hal, continuation on, inventions or quest the issuing AYER MATERIA	eyment contracts or unto said BAYE terest in and to so not embodiment in any foreign cour provisions of the now or hereafter e and interest in a continuation-ingrauthority to issuation to its authority to issuation agree, without the said BASCIENCE LLC, ther agree, without the said BAYE in the	with BAYER MATER MATER MATERIALSC aid invention or in thereof, and in an intry based thereo International Contrade by usuand to any and all y upon said inventor substitute in this or any foreigne any and all pater as assignee of the tany payment by	BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE LLC, other
LLC, its including testify it	kpenses incurred s representative ng evidence for in any interferen	d by the undersig s or agents, any f interference purp ce or other legal	ned, to communion facts relating to sationses or for other l proceedings, whe	eate to said BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE aid invention, inventions or improvements, egal proceedings, whenever requested, never requested; and execute and deliver, foregoing provisions effective.
2	SIGNED AT _ day of _	Pittsburgh May	, 2005. (L.S.) 1)	PA this
1	SIGNED AT .4th day of	Oakdale May	, 2005. (L.S.) 2)	PA, this

RECORDED: 06/17/2005

PATENT REEL: 017179 FRAME: 0131